## **CITY OF PRINCETON, MINNESOTA**

## **ORDINANCE #855**

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ZONING MAP FOR THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 9542 18<sup>TH</sup> STREET, PID #24-519-0010, LOT 1, BLOCK 1, LODGE PINE PLANTATION, CITY OF PRINCETON, MILLE LACS COUNTY FROM A-1, AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT TO B-3,

GENERAL COMMERCIAL BUSINESS DISTRICT The City of Princeton hereby ordains: SECTION 1. The Zoning Map of the City of Princeton shall be amended to change the following described area from A-1, Agricultural District to B-3, General Commercial District: Lot 1, Block 1, Lodge Pine Plantation, City of Princeton, Mille Lacs County, Township 36, Range 26, Section 32, PID #24-519-0010 SECTION 2. Effective Date. This ordinance shall take effect upon its summary publication in the City's official newspaper. Said publication shall read as follows: Ordinance #855 amends the Zoning Map of the City of Princeton by rezoning to the property located at 9542 18th Street, PID #24-519-0010, Lot 1, Block 1, Lodge Pine Plantation, City of Princeton, Mille Lacs County from A-1, Agricultural District to B-3. General Commercial District. **ADOPTED** by the Princeton City Council this 8th day of August, 2024. This instrument was drafted by: City of Princeton 705 2<sup>nd</sup> Street North Princeton, MN 55371 Thom Walker, Mayor ATTEST:

Shawna Jenkins Tadych, City Clerk